Assets
EUR  44,551  29,054
Total: 44,551  29,054

 Liabilities
EUR  177,828  216,746
Total: 177,828  216,746

Net foreign currency position: (133,277)  (187,692)

The Company is substantially sensitive to the movements in the EUR exchange rates given the significant
assets and liabilities in these two currencies. The following table provides details on the Company’s
sensitivity to the 10% increase and decrease in the dinar to the foreign currency exchange rate. The 10%
sensitivity rate was used in internal reporting on the foreign currency risk and it represents management’s
best estimate of the reasonably expected fluctuations in exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
only the outstanding foreign currency assets and liabilities and it adjusts their translation at the period end
for the 10% fluctuation in foreign exchange rates. The negative number from the table indicates the
increase in the results of the current period in case RSD appreciates against the currency at issue. In the
instance of 10% RSD decline against the currency at issue, the result of the period would be the exact
opposite to the amount calculated in the previous instance.

  December 31, 2015  December 31, 2014
  +10%   -10%   +10%   -10%

(Loss)/profit (13,328)  13,328   (18,769)  18,769

(b) Interest Rate Risk

The Company is exposed to various risks that via the effects of changes in market interest rates affect its
financial position and cash flows. The Company's oeprations are exposed to the interest rate risk to the
extent to which interest-bearing assets (including investments) and interest-bearing liabilities mature for
collection/settlement at different times and in different amounts.

The following table provides details of the Company's interest rate risk exposure:

 2015  2014
Instruments at variable interesst rates
Financial assets 32,109  21,772
Financial liabilities (177,599)  (216,746)